

Dated: 17th December 2019

The Secretary
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Corporate Announcement About Conversion of 'Expression of Interest' into Booking of "Ashiana Daksh" Project at Jaipur (Rajasthan)

Security Code: 523716

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that we have converted 322 'Expression of Interests' into booking out of the total 478 units available in Phase 1 & 2 of the project 'Ashiana Daksh'. As on date area of 3,75,232 sq. ft. out of the total area of 5,60,504 sq. ft. have been booked. The conversions are in progress and we expect more conversions in near future.

"Ashiana Daksh" project has a total saleable area of 6,77,816 sq. ft. The project consists of 2 BHK and 3 BHK units and is located at Jagatpura near Akshay Patra temple, Jaipur (Rajasthan).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Ashiana Housing Ltd.

Nitin Sharma

(Company Secretary)

**Ashiana Housing Limited** 

304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi 110 017 T: 011 4265 4265, F: 011 4265 4200 E: sales@ashianahousing.com, W: ashianahousing.com Regd. Office: 11G, Everest, 46/C Chowringhee Road, Kolkata 700 071



Dated: 17th December 2019

The Secretary,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051

Sub: Corporate Announcement About Conversion of 'Expression of Interest' into Booking of "Ashiana Daksh" Project at Jaipur (Rajasthan)

Security Code: ASHIANA

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that we have converted 322 'Expression of Interests' into booking out of the total 478 units available in Phase 1 & 2 of the project 'Ashiana Daksh'. As on date area of 3,75,232 sq. ft. out of the total area of 5,60,504 sq. ft. have been booked. The conversions are in progress and we expect more conversions in near future.

"Ashiana Daksh" project has a total saleable area of 6,77,816 sq. ft. The project consists of 2 BHK and 3 BHK units and is located at Jagatpura near Akshay Patra temple, Jaipur (Rajasthan).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Ashiana Housing Ltd.

Nitin Sharma

(Company Secretary)

**Ashiana Housing Limited**